505647500 08/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5694306

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date QUALITY INTERVENTION OPERATION AS 05/01/2019 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 05/01/2019 RECEIVING PARTY DATA QUALITY INTERVENTION TECHNOLOGY AS Street Address: SOGNEFJORDVEGEN 10 City: BALESTRAND State/Country: NORWAY Postal Code: 6899 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 16489934 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (216)363-9001 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 216.363.9001 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 216.363.9001 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 216.363.9001 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail. Phone: Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5T	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
Name Execution Date QUALITY INTERVENTION OPERATION AS 05/01/2019 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: QUALITY INTERVENTION TECHNOLOGY AS Street Address: SOGNEFJORDVEGEN 10 City: BALESTRAND State/Country: NORWAY Postal Code: 6899 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 16489934 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 216.363.9001 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 216.363.9000 Email: uspto@faysharpe.com, rgiuliani@faysharpe.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 216.363.9000 Email: uspto@faysharpe.com, rgiuliani@faysharpe.com Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DEHN 200086US01 IAME OF SUBMITTER: JAY F. MOLDOVANYI IGNATUR	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
DUALITY INTERVENTION OPERATION AS 05/01/2019 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: Contract Context Contrecont Content Contract Contract Contract Contract Contre	CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Image: Second Street Address RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: QUALITY INTERVENTION TECHNOLOGY AS Street Address: SOGNEFJORDVEGEN 10 City: BALESTRAND State/Country: NORWAY Postal Code: 6899 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			Name		Execution Date
Name: QUALITY INTERVENTION TECHNOLOGY AS Street Address: SOGNEFJORDVEGEN 10 State/Country: BALESTRAND State/Country: NORWAY Postal Code: 6899 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 16489934 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 216.363.9001 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 216.363.9000 Email: uspto@faysharpe.com, rgiuliani@faysharpe.com Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DEHN 200086US01 AME OF SUBMITTER: JAY F. MOLDOVANYI Jay F. Moldovanyi/ ATE SIGNED: 08/29/2019 Obal Attachments: 1 Varesuta		ON OPER	ATION AS		05/01/2019
Street Address: SOGNEFJORDVEGEN 10 City: BALESTRAND State/Country: NORWAY Postal Code: 6899 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 16489934 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (216)363-9001 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that Sunsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that Sunsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that Sunsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that Sunsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that Sunsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that Sunsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that Sunsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that Sunsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that Sunsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that Sunsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number. Phone: 216.363.9000 Email: uspto@faysharpe.com, rgiuliani@faysharpe.com Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR	RECEIVING PARTY DA				
City: BALESTRAND State/Country: NORWAY Postal Code: 6899 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	Name:	QUALITY INTERVENTION TECHNOLOGY AS			
State/Country: NORWAY Postal Code: 6899 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 16489934 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (216)363-9001 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provide; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 216.363.9000 Email: uspto@faysharpe.com, rgiuliani@faysharpe.com Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115 VITTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DEHN 200086US01 IAME OF SUBMITTER: JAY F. MOLDOVANYI SIGNATURE: /Jay F. Moldovanyi/ DATE SIGNED: 08/29/2019 Total Attachments: 1	Street Address:	SOGNEFJORDVEGEN 10			
Postal Code: 6899 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 16489934 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (216)363-9001 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 216.363.9000 Email: uspto@faysharpe.com, rgiuliani@faysharpe.com Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DEHN 200086US01 VAME OF SUBMITTER: JAY F. MOLDOVANYI SIGNATURE: /Jay F. Moldovanyi/ DATE SIGNED: 08/29/2019 Fotal Attachments: 1	City:	BALESTRAND			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 16489934 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (216)363-9001 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 216.363.9000 Email: uspto@faysharpe.com, rgiuliani@faysharpe.com Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DEHN 200086US01 VAME OF SUBMITTER: JAY F. MOLDOVANYI SIGNATURE: JAY F. Moldovanyi/ DATE SIGNED: 08/29/2019 Fotal Attachments: 1 1	State/Country:	NORWAY			
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:16489934CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(216)363-9001Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:216.363.9000Email:uspto@faysharpe.com, rgiuliani@faysharpe.comCorrespondent Name:FAY SHARPE LLPAddress Line 1:1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOORAddress Line 2:THE HALLE BUILDINGAddress Line 4:CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:DEHN 200086US01VAME OF SUBMITTER:JAY F. MOLDOVANYISIGNATURE:/Jay F. Moldovanyi/DATE SIGNED:08/29/2019Fotal Attachments: 1	Postal Code:	6899			
Fax Number:(216)363-9001Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:216.363.9000Email:uspto@faysharpe.com, rgiuliani@faysharpe.comCorrespondent Name:FAY SHARPE LLPAddress Line 1:1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOORAddress Line 2:THE HALLE BUILDINGAddress Line 4:CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER:DEHN 200086US01IAME OF SUBMITTER:JAY F. MOLDOVANYISIGNATURE:/Jay F. Moldovanyi/OATE SIGNED:08/29/2019			Number		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (216)363-9001 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 216.363.9000 Email: uspto@faysharpe.com, rgiuliani@faysharpe.com Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DEHN 200086US01 NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAY F. MOLDOVANYI SIGNATURE: /Jay F. Moldovanyi/ DATE SIGNED: 08/29/2019	Property Type		Number		
Fax Number:(216)363-9001Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:216.363.9000Email:uspto@faysharpe.com, rgiuliani@faysharpe.comCorrespondent Name:FAY SHARPE LLPAddress Line 1:1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOORAddress Line 2:THE HALLE BUILDINGAddress Line 4:CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER:DEHN 200086US01VAME OF SUBMITTER:JAY F. MOLDOVANYISIGNATURE:/Jay F. Moldovanyi/OATE SIGNED:08/29/2019Total Attachments: 1124			Number		
Fax Number:(216)363-9001Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:216.363.9000Email:uspto@faysharpe.com, rgiuliani@faysharpe.comCorrespondent Name:FAY SHARPE LLPAddress Line 1:1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOORAddress Line 2:THE HALLE BUILDINGAddress Line 4:CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115CTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:DEHN 200086US01IAME OF SUBMITTER:JAY F. MOLDOVANYIGIGNATURE:/Jay F. Moldovanyi/OATE SIGNED:08/29/2019Total Attachments: 1123	Application Number:	1			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:216.363.9000Email:uspto@faysharpe.com, rgiuliani@faysharpe.comCorrespondent Name:FAY SHARPE LLPAddress Line 1:1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOORAddress Line 2:THE HALLE BUILDINGAddress Line 4:CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115Attorner:JAY F. MOLDOVANYISIGNATURE:/Jay F. Moldovanyi/DATE SIGNED:08/29/2019					
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:216.363.9000Email:uspto@faysharpe.com, rgiuliani@faysharpe.comCorrespondent Name:FAY SHARPE LLPAddress Line 1:1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOORAddress Line 2:THE HALLE BUILDINGAddress Line 4:CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:DEHN 200086US01VAME OF SUBMITTER:JAY F. MOLDOVANYISIGNATURE:/Jay F. Moldovanyi/OATE SIGNED:08/29/2019	CORRESPONDENCE D		16489934		
Email:uspto@faysharpe.com, rgiuliani@faysharpe.comCorrespondent Name:FAY SHARPE LLPAddress Line 1:1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOORAddress Line 2:THE HALLE BUILDINGAddress Line 4:CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115Attronner DOCKET NUMBER:DEHN 200086US01Image: Address Line 2:JAY F. MOLDOVANYIImage: Address Line 3:JAY F. MOLDOVANYIImage: Address Line 3:08/29/2019Image: Address Line 3:1	CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	216)363-9001	is unsucces	sful. it will be sent
Correspondent Name:FAY SHARPE LLPAddress Line 1:1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOORAddress Line 2:THE HALLE BUILDINGAddress Line 4:CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115Attorney DOCKET NUMBER:DEHN 200086US01IAME OF SUBMITTER:JAY F. MOLDOVANYISIGNATURE:/Jay F. Moldovanyi/OATE SIGNED:08/29/2019Total Attachments: 1	CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	OATA (pe sent to provided	16489934 216)363-9001 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b		
Address Line 1:1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOORAddress Line 2:THE HALLE BUILDINGAddress Line 4:CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:DEHN 200086US01IAME OF SUBMITTER:JAY F. MOLDOVANYISIGNATURE:/Jay F. Moldovanyi/OATE SIGNED:08/29/2019Total Attachments: 11	CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (pe sent to provided	216)363-9001 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 216.363.9000	e sent via U	S Mail.
Address Line 2:THE HALLE BUILDING CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115Address Line 4:CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:DEHN 200086US01IAME OF SUBMITTER:JAY F. MOLDOVANYIIGNATURE:/Jay F. Moldovanyi/OATE SIGNED:08/29/2019Total Attachments: 1	CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 2	216)363-9001 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 216.363.9000 uspto@faysharpe.com, rgiuliani@	e sent via U	S Mail.
Address Line 4:CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:DEHN 200086US01VAME OF SUBMITTER:JAY F. MOLDOVANYISIGNATURE:/Jay F. Moldovanyi/OATE SIGNED:08/29/2019Total Attachments: 1	CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (pe sent to provided, 2	216)363-9001 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 216.363.9000 uspto@faysharpe.com, rgiuliani@ FAY SHARPE LLP	e sent via U faysharpe.co	S Mail.
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:DEHN 200086US01NAME OF SUBMITTER:JAY F. MOLDOVANYISIGNATURE:/Jay F. Moldovanyi/DATE SIGNED:08/29/2019Total Attachments: 1	CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (pe sent to provided 2 L F	216)363-9001 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 216.363.9000 uspto@faysharpe.com, rgiuliani@ FAY SHARPE LLP 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLC	e sent via U faysharpe.co	S Mail.
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAY F. MOLDOVANYI SIGNATURE: /Jay F. Moldovanyi/ DATE SIGNED: 08/29/2019 Total Attachments: 1 1	CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (provided, 2 1	216)363-9001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 216.363.9000 uspto@faysharpe.com, rgiuliani@ FAY SHARPE LLP 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLC THE HALLE BUILDING	e sent via U faysharpe.co	S Mail.
SIGNATURE: /Jay F. Moldovanyi/ DATE SIGNED: 08/29/2019 Total Attachments: 1 1	CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (provided, 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	216)363-9001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 216.363.9000 uspto@faysharpe.com, rgiuliani@ FAY SHARPE LLP 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLC THE HALLE BUILDING CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115	e sent via U faysharpe.co	S Mail.
DATE SIGNED: 08/29/2019 Total Attachments: 1 08/29/2019	CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (provided, 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	216)363-9001 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 216.363.9000 uspto@faysharpe.com, rgiuliani@ FAY SHARPE LLP 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLC THE HALLE BUILDING CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115 DEHN 200086US01	e sent via U faysharpe.co	S Mail.
Fotal Attachments: 1	CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (provided, 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	216)363-9001 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 216.363.9000 uspto@faysharpe.com, rgiuliani@ FAY SHARPE LLP 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLC THE HALLE BUILDING CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115 DEHN 200086US01 JAY F. MOLDOVANYI	e sent via U faysharpe.co	S Mail.
	CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (provided, 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	216)363-9001 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 216.363.9000 uspto@faysharpe.com, rgiuliani@ FAY SHARPE LLP 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLC THE HALLE BUILDING CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115 DEHN 200086US01 JAY F. MOLDOVANYI /Jay F. Moldovanyi/	e sent via U faysharpe.co	S Mail.
source=assignment#page1.tif	CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (provided, 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	216)363-9001 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 216.363.9000 uspto@faysharpe.com, rgiuliani@ FAY SHARPE LLP 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLC THE HALLE BUILDING CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115 DEHN 200086US01 JAY F. MOLDOVANYI /Jay F. Moldovanyi/	e sent via U faysharpe.co	S Mail.
	CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (provided, 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	216)363-9001 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 216.363.9000 uspto@faysharpe.com, rgiuliani@ FAY SHARPE LLP 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLC THE HALLE BUILDING CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115 DEHN 200086US01 JAY F. MOLDOVANYI /Jay F. Moldovanyi/	e sent via U faysharpe.co	S Mail.

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made BETWEEN

BJØRN BRO SØRENSEN, a Norwegian citizen of Ravnveien 3, 3128 Notteroy, Norway (hereinafter "the Inventor") of the first part

QUALITY INTERVENTION OPERATION AS, a Norwegian company of Sognefjordvegen 10, 6899 Balestrand, Norway, (hereinafter "the Company") of the second part

AND

QUALITY INTERVENTION TECHNOLOGY AS, a Norwegian company of Sognefjordvegen 10, 6899 Balestrand, Norway, (hereinafter "the Assignee") of the third part

WHEREAS the Inventor has made inventions (hereinafter "the Inventions") as described in United Kingdom Patent Application no. 1703297.0 filed on 1 March 2017 and International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2018/055113 filed on 1 March 2018 (hereinafter "the Applications")

WHEREAS at the time of making the Inventions the Inventor was an employee of the Company and the employer of the Inventor is entitled to certain rights under Norwegian law which are hereby claimed by the Company

WHEREAS by an Assignment dated 3 July 2018 from the Inventor to the Assignee the Inventor assigned any rights as he may have had to the Assignee

WHEREAS the Inventor, the Company and the Assignee agreed that the Applications were to be filed in the name of the Assignee and the Applications were filed in the name of the Assignee

AND WHEREAS the Inventor, the Company and the Assignee are desirous that all property right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and in the Applications including the right to claim priority therefrom and any patents and other rights issuing thereon shall be vested in the Assignee

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of 10 Norwegian Krone now paid by the Company to the Inventor, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Company all right title and interest in and to the Inventions and in and to the Applications in any country of the world including:

(i) The right to file applications for, and be granted, patents, utility models or other intellectual property rights in any country of the world (and including supplementary protection certificates, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, national or regional phases, reissues and extensions) in respect of the Inventions, whether under national regional or international arrangements

(ii) The right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights

(iii) The right to claim priority under any national, regional or international law or treaty from any application for intellectual property rights in respect of the Inventions

AND NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of 10 Norwegian Krone now paid by the Assignee to the Company, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Company HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee all right title and interest in and to the Inventions and in and to the Applications in any country of the world including:

(i) The right to file applications for, and be granted, patents, utility models or other intellectual property rights in any country of the world (and including supplementary protection certificates, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, national or regional phases, reissues and extensions) in respect of the Inventions, whether under national regional or international arrangements

(ii) The right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights

(iii) The right to claim priority under any national, regional or international law or treaty from any application for intellectual property rights in respect of the Inventions

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely

AND the Inventor and the Company hereby undertake and covenant that at the expense and promptly on the request of the Assignee each of them will sign, execute and do all such documents, acts and things as may be required by the Assignee to procure and enjoy the full and exclusive benefit of the Inventions and the Applications and all patents, utility models, and other intellectual property and like rights in respect of the Inventions, whether national regional or international, in or for any country in the world

Signed: Bjørn Bro Sørensen: DATE: 01.05. 2019 Quality Intervention Operation AS: S

 BY (NAME, TITLE):
 Ingvar Grannes, Chairman Board of Directors

 DATE:
 01.05 2019

 Quality Intervention Technology AS:
 Image: Comparison of Com

RECORDED: 08/29/2019